

H

SLP(C)No. 15784 OF 2000  
ITEM No.4

Court No. 7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15784/2000  
( From the judgment and order dated 9.2.2000 passed in OJC 2489/93  
of the High Court of Orissa )

DIRECTOR, ELEMENTARY EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIBAKAR PRADHAN & ORS. Respondent (s)  
(For appeal under Rule XVIII rule 5 of Supreme Court Rules read with  
Section 151 of C.P.C. )  
( With Office Report )

With

I.A. No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 16450/2000

I.A. No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 16452/2000

I.A. No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 16456/2000

Date : 3.8.2001: This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that  
under a mistake, the submission was made for disposal of  
the original special leave petitions on the basis that they  
were in respect of applications for extension of time. In  
the circumstances, we set aside the order made on  
20.9.2000 and restore the special leave petitions.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master